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Template Project Category Forecasted 

Date

CR014689 Stittsville Library Universal Washroom Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Accessibility Sep-2023

CF000218 St Laurent Ramps Remediation Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Accessibility Sep-2023

CP000765 Lemieux Island Intake Screen Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Small Facilities Plumbing Sep-2023

CF000496 Hazeldean WWPS Generator Ph2 D&C Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Sanitary Pumping 
Station Rehab

Sep-2023

CR014209 Britannia Beach - Covered Lifeguards Stn Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Small Facilities Site Furniture Sep-2023

CR014620 Crossing Bridge  Jr Playstructure&Equip. Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Sep-2023

CR013977 Dovercourt  Parking & Stormwater Retrofi Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Small Facilities Parking Facility Renewal 
(Structures or Lots)

Sep-2023

CF000166 Bob MacQuarrie RCO Fire Alarm Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Small Facilities Security Systems Sep-2023

CR013905 RL Craine Park Design and Construction Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Grounds and Landscape Sep-2023

CR014848 Nepean Sportsplex Repl Pool Scoreboard Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Electrical Sep-2023

CP000834 Woodroffe and Vanier Watermain 
Repair202

Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Watermain Sep-2023

CR014487 Churchill Seniors Elevator Modernization Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Elevating / Lifting 
Devices

Sep-2023

CR014651 Ray Friel Pool Change Room Accessibility Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Accessibility Sep-2023

CF000384 Alcide Trudeau Park Asphalt Walkways Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Recreational Pathways Sep-2023

CP000772 Ruisseau Park Ravine Rehabilitation Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Storm Water 
Management

Sep-2023

CF000270 General Burns Resurface Parking Lot Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Resurfacing Sep-2023
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CP000845 Expedited Access Road Installations Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Small Municipal Gravel Road Upgrades Sep-2023

CP000110 Carlington Heights Pumping Station Exp. Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Water Pumping Station 
Rehab

Sep-2023

CR014511 Sunnyside Library Repair Stone Walls Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Building Envelope Sep-2023

CR014801 Ctrl Paterson - Repair Retaining Wall Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Grounds and Landscape Sep-2023

CP000768 Northside & Robertson WM Reconfiguration Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Watermain Oct-2023

CR014697 Springhurst Park - Dock Addition Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Public Boat Launch Oct-2023

CR014729 Glebe CC Upgrade Preschool PlayStructure Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Community Partnerships Oct-2023

CF000495 CSO Flow Monitoring Project Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Plant Retro-fit / Upgrade Oct-2023

CF000157 Hickory St. ROW Streetscape 
Improvements

Facilities Knight, Matthew Planning, Real Estate & 
Eco Dev. Dept.

Small Municipal Streetscape Oct-2023

CF000492 Lemieux Wash Water Tank&Pump Room 
Rehab

Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Plant Retro-fit / Upgrade Oct-2023

CR014441 Nepean Splx - Repl AHU 
14/15&Condensers

Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

HVAC/Mechanical Oct-2023

CF000167 Sandwell Green Fitness Equipment Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Site Furniture Oct-2023

CF000204 Cattail Creek Park - Tennis Crt Renewal Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Tennis Court Oct-2023

CR013525 Brewer Park Office Bdg Demolish Facility Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Demolition Oct-2023

CF000220 Beaverbrook CC Main Pool Heater Boiler Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Outdoor 
Recreation Areas

Building Envelope Oct-2023

CR014959 Canterbury CC LED Lighting Retrofit Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Standing Offer Lighting Oct-2023

This is based on information available at the time the report is issued and is subject to change
Page 2 of 9



Project Code Project Name Project Type Manager Client Department Project 
Template Project Category Forecasted 

Date

Note: For information purposes only, dates are subject to change. 

Infrastructure Services
Design and Construction Projects 

 Forecasted Tenders - September 2023 to March 2024 (Data: September 01, 2023)

CR013939 OC Blair Stn North Tower Elevators Facilities Knight, Matthew Transit Services Dept. Small Facilities Elevating / Lifting 
Devices

Oct-2023

CP000117 Ottawa South Pumping Station Upgrade Municipal Kenny, Bruce Community & Social 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Water Pumping Station 
Rehab

Oct-2023

CP000724 Connaught & Severn Sidewalk Municipal Kenny, Bruce Planning, Real Estate & 
Eco Dev. Dept.

Large Civil Road Oct-2023

CR013034 Forster Farm - Replace Jr Playstructure Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Outdoor 
Recreation Areas

Play Structures Oct-2023

CR014814 Osgoode CC & Arena - Rpl Roof Membrane Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Large Roofing Projects Oct-2023

CR014419 Kanata RC Arena Slab Replacement Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Rink Slabs Oct-2023

CF000205 Echo Park - Tennis Court & Fencing Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Tennis Court Oct-2023

CR014384 Erskine Johnston Evaporative Condenser Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

HVAC/Mechanical Nov-2023

CF000199 St. Paul’s Park- New Pathway Lighting Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Exterior Lighting Nov-2023

CP000749 Niven's Wood Ditch Stabilization Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Small Municipal Slope Stabilization Nov-2023

CR013472 Richelieu CC Exterior Painting Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Building Envelope Nov-2023

CF000198 Morgan's Grant Hydro Corridor - Dog Park Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Grounds and Landscape Nov-2023

CP000682 Bus Loop at Montreal Station Municipal Kenny, Bruce Planning, Real Estate & 
Eco Dev. Dept.

Large Civil Transitway Rehabilitation Nov-2023

CF000163 ROPEC Phase 3 Guardrails & Platforms     Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Small Facilities Guards and Railings Nov-2023

CF000491 RCAF & RCMP PS Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Sanitary Pumping 
Station Rehab

Nov-2023

CR014837 Byward Garage Structural Concrete Repair Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Parking Facility Renewal 
(Structures or Lots)

Nov-2023
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CR014585 Fisher Elmdale Park -Gazebo Replacement Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Gazebo / Amphitheatre Nov-2023

CF000216 Alta Vista Library Universal Washroom Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Accessibility Nov-2023

CF000210 ROPEC Electrical Reliability ROPEC Hicks, Tyler Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Plant Retro-fit / Upgrade Nov-2023

CF000487 Insmill Park - Pathway Lighting (23) Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Exterior Lighting Nov-2023

CP000540 Winona, Wilmont & Elmgrove Integrated Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Integrated Road Nov-2023

CP000801 Bank St Canal Bridge – Arch #3 Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Bridge Renewal Nov-2023

CR014619 Mohawk Park - Sr Playstructure/Equipment Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Nov-2023

CR014641 Bingham Park Improvements Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Outdoor 
Recreation Areas

Grounds and Landscape Nov-2023

CF000493 Lemieux Relay Up&WPP Elect Co&Arc 
Flash

Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Plant Retro-fit / Upgrade Dec-2023

CP000534 Road Sewer Renewal Pretoria Ave Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Sanitary/Storm Sewer Dec-2023

CP000741 Bilberry & Southmore Traffic Calming Municipal Kenny, Bruce Planning, Real Estate & 
Eco Dev. Dept.

Small Municipal Traffic Safety Dec-2023

CP000558 Smyth Road Cycling Safety Improvements Municipal Kenny, Bruce Transit Services Dept. Large Civil Cycling Routes Dec-2023

CF000174 Southcreek Village Park-Design&Construc Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Dec-2023

CR014669 Dundonald Park New Spray Pad Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Splash Pads Dec-2023

CF000191 Centrepointe Park New Accessible Swing Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Dec-2023

CR014766 Brewer Pool Repl Dehumid/Pool Filter Sys Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Pools Dec-2023
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CF000483 Ferguson Pratt - Asphalt Resurfacing Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Recreational Pathways Dec-2023

CF000484 Houlahan Park - Replace Playground Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Dec-2023

CF000518 Kinsmen - Replace Kompan Structure Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Dec-2023

CF000170 Heron Park Field House Renewal Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

New Buildings Major Renovation Dec-2023

CP000693 Carling Ave Retaining Walls Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Small Municipal Retaining Walls Dec-2023

CR014810 J.G. Mlacak Roof Areas 1-3 Replacement Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Large Roofing Projects Jan-2024

CP000829 Richmond West PS Reservoir Expansion Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Small Facilities Water Tanks Jan-2024

CF000131 ICIP- CCR Parthia Park Jr Playstructure Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Jan-2024

CP000789 Baseline Transit Priority Phase Municipal Kenny, Bruce Planning, Real Estate & 
Eco Dev. Dept.

Large Civil Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) Jan-2024

CR014639 Woodroffe Park Field House Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

New Buildings Large Buildings Jan-2024

CF000130 ICIP-CCR Silverbirch Park Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Jan-2024

CF000133 ICIP-CCR Munster Community Park Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Jan-2024

CF000499 Meadowbreeze - Rplc Jr/Sr Structures Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Jan-2024

CF000510 Isaie Savage - Replace Jr Play Structure Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Jan-2024

CR014696 Greenboro Parks - Refresh Projects Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Outdoor 
Recreation Areas

Grounds and Landscape Jan-2024

CF000179 Lindenlea Comm Centre, Backyard 
Upgrade

Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Community Partnerships Jan-2024
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CP000564 Bank Street Widening & Reconstruction Municipal Kenny, Bruce Planning, Real Estate & 
Eco Dev. Dept.

Large Civil New Road Jan-2024

CR013084 St Laurent - Replace Chiller System Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

HVAC/Mechanical Jan-2024

CF000519 Roy Park - Replace Splash Pad Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Splash Pads Jan-2024

CR013772 ROPEC Aeration Blower Expansion Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Plant Retro-fit / Upgrade Jan-2024

CR014832 Brian Kilrea Arena Heating Boilers Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

HVAC/Mechanical Jan-2024

CF000153 ICIP-Walter Baker Park - splash pad exp Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Splash Pads Jan-2024

CF000526 Kars Rink Upgrade Project Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Outdoor Rink Jan-2024

CF000498 Lemieux Basin 4 & 5 Gates Rehabilitation Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Plant Retro-fit / Upgrade Jan-2024

CP000667 Bank Street Stormwater Soil Cell Pilot Municipal Kenny, Bruce Public Works Dept. Large Civil Storm Water 
Management

Jan-2024

CP000619 2021 RSAP Intersection Modifications Municipal Kenny, Bruce Transit Services Dept. Large Civil Intersection Modification Jan-2024

CF000521 Fisher Heights - Replace Playground Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Jan-2024

CF000307 Kanata Leisure Pool Repaint Roof Trusses Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Painting (Structural 
Elements)

Jan-2024

CP000649 Leitrim Pumping Station Upgrade Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Sanitary Pumping 
Station Rehab

Jan-2024

CF000500 Pineglen Park - Replace Playground Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Jan-2024

CP000419 Integrated: Canterbury Arch Plesser Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Integrated Road Jan-2024

CP000524 2020 MUP Renewal East & West Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Road 
Rehabilitation

Multi-use Pathway Jan-2024
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CP000124 Hurdman B. Water Pumping Ss. Upgrades Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Water Pumping Station 
Rehab

Feb-2024

CP000696 Integrated Renewal - Glebe Ave Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Integrated Road Feb-2024

CF000508 Lemieux & Britannia MCC Replacement Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Plant Retro-fit / Upgrade Feb-2024

CR014492 Pinhey's Point - Exter. Walls Repointing Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Building Envelope Feb-2024

CP000822 Hazeldean A2 Local watermain Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Watermain Feb-2024

CP000823 2023 Sidewalk and Pathway Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Small Municipal Sidewalks Feb-2024

CF000200 Gregory-Casey Dog Park - New Park Devp Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Grounds and Landscape Feb-2024

CF000541 Trail Waste Facility Stge 3B Final Cover Facilities Knight, Matthew Public Works Dept. Large Civil Landfill Feb-2024

CF000212 Jock River Park (North) Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Grounds and Landscape Feb-2024

CP000548 Longpre Lebrun Marquette Integrated Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Integrated Road Feb-2024

CR013966 Alexander Park CC Roof/Roof Deck Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Large Roofing Projects Feb-2024

CP000713 Renewal Airport Parkway Overpass Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Bridge Renewal Feb-2024

CP000757 Shadow Ridge Production Well Phase 2 Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Small Facilities Expansion Feb-2024

CF000213 Andy Shields Fenced Off-Leash Dog Park Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Fitness Trail Feb-2024

CP000787 St. Laurent Blvd Fibre Network Install Municipal Kenny, Bruce Public Works Dept. Large Civil Traffic Signals Feb-2024

CP000790 Westbury Fellows Drury Parkway Sidewalks Municipal Kenny, Bruce Planning, Real Estate & 
Eco Dev. Dept.

Small Municipal Sidewalks Feb-2024
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CF000201 Dutchie’s Hole Park - Dock Addition Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Grounds and Landscape Feb-2024

CP000825 Laurier Ave Percy St Traffic Control Municipal Kenny, Bruce Public Works Dept. Large Civil Traffic Safety Feb-2024

CF000532 Stonecrop Park – Ph 1 (Quinn Farm) CBP Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Mar-2024

CP000848 Carp Road Culvert Extension Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Small Municipal Slope Stabilization Mar-2024

CR014803 Jim Durrell RC Link & Lobby Roof Repl Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Large Roofing Projects Mar-2024

CF000515 Clarence Maheral - Pathway Lighting Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Exterior Lighting Mar-2024

CP000778 MacFarlane/White Adler/Naskapi/Albion Municipal Kenny, Bruce Planning, Real Estate & 
Eco Dev. Dept.

Large Civil Area Traffic 
Management Measures

Mar-2024

CP000655 Integrated Renewal Summit Avenue Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Integrated Road Mar-2024

CP000308 Bank Street Integrated Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Coordinated Sewer & 
Water

Mar-2024

CP000809 2022/2023 PAIR Project and SLoAT Municipal Kenny, Bruce Public Works Dept. Small Municipal Sidewalks Mar-2024

CP000763 McArthur at Lafontaine Modifications Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Intersection Modification Mar-2024

CP000805 Intersect Improve Spratt/Earl Armstrong Municipal Kenny, Bruce Public Works Dept. Small Municipal Traffic Safety Mar-2024

CF000328 Nepean Sportsplex Ph 2 Main Switchboard Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Electrical Mar-2024

CF000215 Brian Kilrea Arena Changerooms Upgrade Facilities Knight, Matthew Buildings and 
Grounds

Accessibility Mar-2024

CF000481 Terry Fox Athletic Fac - Power Upgrade Facilities Knight, Matthew Rec, Cultural & Facility 
Services Dept.

Buildings and 
Grounds

Electrical Mar-2024

CP000748 Integrated Renewal: Highland Avenue Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Integrated Road Mar-2024
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CP000423 Integrated:Carling Churchill Kirkwood Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Integrated Road Mar-2024

CP000725 Integrated Renewal - Oakhill Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Integrated Road Mar-2024

CF000129 ICIP-CCR McNabb Park Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Mar-2024

CF000132 ICIP-CCR Hemlock Park Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Mar-2024

CF000494 Lemieux MCC3M and Motor Replacements Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Complex Facility 
Renewal

Plant Retro-fit / Upgrade Mar-2024

CF000522 Frank J Licari - Replace Play Equipment Facilities Knight, Matthew Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Parks Play Structures Mar-2024

CP000643 Laurier Ave Cycling Modifications Municipal Kenny, Bruce Transit Services Dept. Large Civil Cycling Routes Mar-2024

CP000665 Integrated Renewal - Drouin Avenue Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Integrated Road Mar-2024

CP000747 Integrated Renewal Ella and Ralph St Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Integrated Road Mar-2024

CP000654 Integrated: James St and Kent St Municipal Kenny, Bruce Infrastructure & Water 
Services Dept.

Large Civil Integrated Road Mar-2024
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